Cash and cash equivalents 2.25 1,015 1,015 - - - - - - -

Finance receivables 15.07 50,478 1,521 12,987 10,090 16,182 7,739 1,726 220 13

Intercompany finance
receivables - 3,616 - - - 3,616 - - - -

Financial commitments - 480 - 480 - - - - - -

Total financial assets 55,615 2,536 13,493 10,090 19,798 7,739 1,726 220 13

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - 1,228 - 1,228 - - - - - -

Debt finance 5.91 44,600 -   13,900 4,000 19,700 7,000 -   - -

Total financial liabilities 45,828 -   15,128 4,000 19,700 7,000 -   - -

The balances in the tables above are net of any recognised
provision for losses in these financial statements.

Sensitivity Analysis
In managing interest rate risks OFL aims to reduce the impact of
short-term fluctuations on OFL’s earnings.  The impact on profit
of future funding interest rate changes would be mitigated by
increasing the rates charged to borrowers on future borrowings.

Potential impact of interest rate change:
If either the funding or lending rate increased but with no
corresponding increase in either funding or the lending rates the
impact on profit and equity would be as follows:

Funding
Profit and

equity impact
per annum

As at 31
March 2014

As at 31
March 2013

$000 $000

Increase 1% Decrease (461) (446)

Decrease 1% Increase 461 446

Lending

Increase 1% Increase 500 538

Decrease 1% Decrease (500) (538)

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the potential for OFL to encounter difficulty
meeting its financial obligations as they fall due.  Policies are in
place to manage liquidity on a day to day basis based on expected
cash flow arising from contractual maturities and any restructured
loans terms. The following table outlines undiscounted cash flows
including any accrued interest based on contractual maturities
however actual repayments may differ. While most commercial
loans are showing in the table with contractual maturities of 0-6
months it is expected some of these will be rolled over at the